

Board-Certified Radiologist Amado B. Del Rosario, DO, with SimonMed in Arizona

Dr. Del Rosario Brings Expertise in Breast Imaging and Commitment to Patient-Centered Care



New York City, New York May 21, 2024 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - A highly trained radiologist specializing in breast imaging, Dr. Del Rosario is affiliated with SimonMed Imaging, seeing patients at SimonMed Women's Center in Scottsdale, AZ and Mesa Desert location in Mesa, AZ.



Academically, his journey to becoming a renowned radiologist began at Touro University Nevada-College of Osteopathic Medicine, where he graduated cum laude with his medical degree. Following this achievement, he completed his residency in diagnostic radiology at Franciscan St. James Health, further honing his skills and expertise in the field. His commitment to excellence led him to pursue fellowship training in breast imaging at The Ohio State University College of Medicine, where he also served as a clinical instructor.

Passionate about his profession, the doctor is board-certified in diagnostic radiology by the American Osteopathic Board of Radiology, which is an organization that provides board certification to qualified Doctors of Osteopathic Medicine who specialize in the use of imaging in the diagnosis and treatment of disease.

Throughout his career, he has not only demonstrated a dedication to patient care but also a passion for research and education. He has presented his research findings at various conferences and has coauthored several publications, contributing valuable insights to the field of radiology. He also remains actively engaged in professional groups, including the Society of Breast Imaging, the American Osteopathic Association, the American Osteopathic College of Radiology, the American College of Radiology, and the Radiological Society of North America.

With a deep-rooted commitment to the Arizona communities, Dr. Del Rosario embodies the values of patient-centered care and collaboration that are at the core of SimonMed's mission of Seeing Tomorrow Today. Patients can trust in his expertise and compassionate approach to healthcare, knowing that they are in capable hands.

In his free time, he enjoys playing pickleball, tennis, drawing, painting, or going on vacation to his favorite destination, Puerto Vallarta, Mexico.

Learn More about Dr. Amado B. Del Rosario:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/3682701-Amado-Del-Rosario-Radiologist</u> or through Breastlink, <u>https://breastlink.com/doctors/dr-amado-del-rosario</u> **About FindaTopDoc.com**

Find aTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com



Source : Dr. Del Rosario

See on IssueWire